IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED
SID J. WHITE

SID J. WHITE **SAN: 10 1991**

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By----- Deputy Clerk

Case No.: 75,894

DIANE V. BEDELL,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT L. BEDELL,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

FRATES BIENSTOCK & SHEEHE

Suite 3160 200 Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131-2367 (305) 358-7447

By: Terry S. Bienstock, P.A.
James C. Cunningham, Jr.
Philip J. Kantor

and

MARGUERITE H. DAVIS

Florida Bar No. 136563 PAUL R. EZATOFF Florida Bar No. 300985 Katz, Kutter, Haigler, Alderman, Davis, Marks and Rutledge, P.A. Post Office Box 1877 Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1877 (904) 224-9634

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT ON REPLY	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE THIRD DISTRICT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT MRS. BEDELL IS NOT ENTITLED TO A MODIFICATION OF ALIMONY EVEN THOUGH HER HUSBAND'S FINANCIAL CONDITION HAS SUBSTANTIALLY IMPROVED, HER NEEDS WERE NOT MET BY THE ORIGINAL ALIMONY AWARD, AND HER FINANCIAL CONDITION HAS SIGNIFICANTLY WORSENED AS A RESULT OF INFLATION AND OTHER CAUSES.	
II. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING MRS. BEDELL'S MOTION FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF COLLEGE EXPENSES.	
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Avila South Condominium Association, Inc. v. Kappa Corporation, 347 So.2d 599 (Fla. 1977)	11
Block v. Block, 201 So.2d 51 (Ala. 1967)	9
Canakaris v. Canakaris, 382 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	8
England v. England, 520 So.2d 699 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	8, 9
Florida Beverage Corporation v. Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco, 503 So.2d 396 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	11
Frantz v. Frantz, 453 So.2d 429, 430 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	6, 7
Goldberg v. Goldberg, 332 N.E.2d 710 (Ill. Ct. App. 1976)	9
Jacobs v. Jacobs, 50 So.2d 169, 173 (Fla. 1951)	10
McCord v. Smith, 43 So.2d 704 (Fla. 1950)	11
Nordstrom v. Nordstrom, 343 N.E.2d 640 (Ill. Ct. App. 1977)	9
Ochs v. Ochs, 540 So.2d 190 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	12
Perla v. Perla, 58 So.2d 689 (Fla. 1952)	10
Plevy v. Plevy, 517 So.2d 128, 129 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	8
Powell v. Powell, 386 So.2d 1214, 1215, n.4 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	5
Sherman v. Sherman, 279 So.2d 887 (Fla. 3d DCA 1973)	5, 6, 11
Shive v. Shive, 373 N.E.2d 557 (Ill. Ct. App. 1978)	9
Taplin v. Taplin, 341 So.2d 1064, 1065 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	5
Wolfe v. Wolfe 424 So 2d 32 35 (Fla 4th DCA 1982)	8

Florida Statutes

Section 61.14	5
Section 61.14(1)	11
Other Authorities	
Black's Law Dictionary 906 (4th ed. 1968)	10
